Declaration of compliance
according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 Annex IV

Issued by Manufacturer/Importer
MACMA Werbeartikel oHG MACMA Werbeartikel oHG
Thomas-Mann-Str. 60 Thomas-Mann-Str. 60
90471 Niirnberg 90471 Nirnberg

Germany Germany

We hereby confirm that our product

Trinkbecher

(Iltem No. 61535)
Material description: plastic (PP) / silicone / glass

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as in Regulation (EC)
No 1935/2004, both as amended. When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific
migration do not exceed the legal limits according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

If the product contains substances with restrictions (SML/QM), the limit values listed in Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 are observed. For substances that are not included in the Union list (Annex | + Il of Regulation (EU) No
10/2011), the national regulations apply. The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No
10/2011.

According to the information of our suppliers the above mentioned product contains no dual use additives. If a
functional barrier made from plastic is used in the product, we confirm that the special requirements of
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 are met.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

Type or types of food with which the material is intended to be put in contact:
All aqueous and acidic foods

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food
Test conditions: 2h / 70°C / Acetic acid 3 % (w/v)
2h / 70°C / Ethanol 10 % (v/v)

The product is intended for short-term contact with food.

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and their use as specified above. In case of deviations
from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. The declaration of
conformity was carried out in accordance with the rules of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to this, the
products meet the requirements of Regulation (EU) Ng 10/2011 if the specified food contact conditions are
observed. The content of this declaration of chriformity/is|strictly confidential and may not be disclosed to third

parties.

Nirnberg, 11.05.2021 Validity:

Christian Huff (General Manager) until revocation and renewal




